GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 602
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY 24, 2023 / SRAVANA 2, 1945 (Saka)

GST Collection

1602. SHRI OMPRAKASH BHUPALSINH ALIAS PAWAN RAJENIMBALKAR:
SHRI ARVIND GANPAT SAWANT:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of GST collection across the country during the last three years;

(b) the expenditure incurred by the Government during the last financial year;

(c) the expenditure of the Government for the current year;

(d) the funds allocated to the States by the Government during the current financial year by 30t
June, 2023;

(e) whether such funds are disbursed lumpsum without any fixed norm on the basis of contribution
by the States during the last three years;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g9) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): The details of Goods and Services Tax (GST) collected during the last three financial years
are as under: -

Gross GST
Financial Year (in Rs. Crore)
2020-21 11,36,805
2021-22 14,83,291
2022-23 18,07,680

(b): The Total Expenditure estimated as per Revised Estimates of FY 2022-23 is ¥ 41,87,232
crore.

(c): The total expenditure estimated for the financial year i.e., Budget Estimates for FY 2023-24
is ¥ 45,03,097 crore.

(d) to (g9): Rs. 2,36,560.01 crore has been devolved as part of Devolution of Net Proceeds of
Shareable Union Taxes & Duties to States till 30" June, 2023. Devolution of shareable Taxes and
Duties to the States is made as per the accepted recommendations of the Finance Commission.
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